ORM PTU-1595 11-23-1 31-92 III-23-1 Tab settings <>>>>▼	Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 101205	e attached original documents or copy thereo	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Arvin D. Danielson, et al.	Name: <u>NORAND_CORPORATION</u>	
See Page 2 of This Cover Sheet For A Complete List of Conveying Parties	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗋 No	·	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment C Merger	Street Address: 550 Second Street S.E.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	ю	
Other	City: <u>Cedar Rapids</u> State: <u>IA</u> ZIP: 5240	
Execution Date See Page 2 of This Cover Shee	L Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the execution date of the application is:	
	thereby certify that this paper is being	
 A. Patent Application No (s) (1) 08/309,003 Filed 9/19/94 (Attorney Docket No. 37835F) 	Geposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20281/	
<pre>(2) 08/760,774 Filed 12/5/96 (Attorney Docket No. 37835FY) Additional numbers</pre>	John H. Sherman Date No. 16.909 Date	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		
Name:Jack_Sherman		
Internal Address: Legal Dept., BL05	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
INTERMEC TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
- 196	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>550 Second Street S.E.</u>	8. Deposit account number: 14-1190	
City: <u>Cedar Rapids</u> State IA ZIP: 52401	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
999 DNGUYEN 00000299 141190 08309003		
Statement and singalure		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	

COVER SHEET (Continued)

1

PAGE 2 of 2

80Ru P10-1878	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
1 31-42	PATENTS ONLY				Pationt and Tradomark Offic	
Tab sollings 000 Y	¥	¥	~	Y	Y	Y

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/309,003 (Attorney Docket No. 37835F); and U.S. Patent Application No. 08/760,774 (Attorney Docket No. 37835FY)

Name of Conveying Parties

Arvin D. Danielson Darald R. Schultz Dennis Silva Darrell L. Boatwright Rickey G. Austin Daniel E. Alt

1

)

Execution Date

Nov.	22,	1994
Oct.	25,	1994
Oct.	25,	1994
Oct.	24,	1994
Oct.	26,	1994
Nov.	1,	1994

PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, transfer and convey to NORAND, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at Cedar Rapids, Iowa, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

"PORTABLE WORK STATION TYPE DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM",

and which is found in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on the 19 day of September, 1994, Serial No. 08/309,003, and in and to all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention pursuant to said application, and any divisions, continuations, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0130 to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for said invention to said NORAND CORPORATION, INC., the same to be held by said NORAND CORPORATION, INC. for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

For said consideration, we hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations, we further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. We hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its

> PATENT REEL: 010389 FRAME: 0131

2

successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, and we hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof we are the true and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this <u>22</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1994.

ARVIN D. DANIELSON

STATE OF IOWA))SS. COUNTY OF LINN)

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that ARVIN D. DANIELSON personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 22 day of <u>November</u>, 1994.

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997

(SEAL)

3

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this 25th day of October, 1994.

SCHUNTZ

STATE OF IOWA

)ss.

COUNTY OF LINN

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DARALD R. SCHULTZ personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{25t_{h}}{1994}$ day of October , 1994.

NOTARY

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this 25 day of <u>October</u>, 1994.

STATE OF IOWA))SS. COUNTY OF LINN)

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DENNIS SILVA personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\underline{/OK}$ day of $\sqrt{anuary 1995}$

PUBLIC

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997



STATE OF IOWA))SS. COUNTY OF LINN)

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DARRELL L. BOATWRIGHT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{24}{0}$ day of $\frac{24}{0}$ day of

Therman **JOTARY**

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this <u>26</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1994.

Richer L. RYCKEY G.

STATE OF IOWA))SS. COUNTY OF LINN)

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RICKEY G. AUSTIN personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this $\frac{26}{1994}$ day of October , 1994.

Sherman NOTARY P

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997

Signed at Cedar Rapids, in the County of Linn, and State of Iowa, this 1^{5^+} day of <u>November</u>, 1994.

Farmel 2

STATE OF IOWA

)ss.

COUNTY OF LINN

I, John H. Sherman, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DANIEL E. ALT personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this (st) day of <u>November</u>, 1994.

My Commission expires: March 3, 1997